PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2823004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LORNA MCINROY	03/11/2014
RACHAEL LOUISE CLARK	02/19/2014
MICHELLE DELBONO	03/13/2014
LORRAINE NISBET	02/19/2014
PAUL HOWARD LOWING	03/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSTAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT IP CO. BV.
Street Address:	WTC 11TH FLOOR, TOWER B
Internal Address:	STRAWINSKYLAAN
City:	AMSTERDAM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14115065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 585-231-1157

Email: aanderson@hselaw.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. ANDERSON

Address Line 1: 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98282.000129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=98282-129_Assignment#page1.tif

502776409 REEL: 032723 FRAME: 0841

PATENT |



ASSIGNMENT

First Named Inventor:	McINROY, Lorna
Attorney Docket No.:	98282.000129
Application No.:	PCT/GB2012/000379
Filed:	April 24, 2012
TITLE: WOUND TRE	ATMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, the JOINT INVENTORS and ASSIGNORS:

Lorna McInroy, a GB citizen residing at 8 Hartley Street, Earby, BB18 6NL, United Kingdom

Rachael Louise Clark, a GB citizen residing at 49 Castle Street, Skipton, BD23 2DH, United Kingdom

Michelle Delbono, a GB citizen residing at 7 Priory Way, Barnoldswick, Lancashire, BB18 5HJ, United Kingdom

Lorraine Nisbet, a GB citizen residing at 17 Westmoreland Street, Skipton, North Yorkshire, BD23 2DY, United Kingdom

Paul Howard Lowing, a GB citizen residing at 1 Broomfield Street, Keighley, West Yorkshire BD21 2BZ, United Kingdom

2643812 1

Loina

Attorney Docket No. 98282.000129 Page 2 of 7

HEREBY ASSIGN(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

Systagenix Wound Management IP CO. BV., doing business at WTC 11th Floor Tower B, Strawinskylaan 1135, Amsterdam 1077 (NL)

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the above-identified application entitled WOUND TREATMENT; and in and to said application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models, and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the application worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS request that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNORS agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

Attorney Docket No. 98282,000129 Page 3 of 7

Dated:NAR	1a h	Marian	
	L	orna McInroy	
Witness Signature:	Many	Date:	llakariy
Witness Name:	VELLY LOWINGS	-220A	
Witness Address:	49 COUSADER BOAD, NEOGE	LEW, WOTH	14MP70N 3030 (
Witness Signature:	Allflyko	_ Date:	ll marly
Witness Name:	EMICY HUGHES		
Witness Address:	70 GANGER ROAD, ROMSE	Z'HUWOZNIE	25, Sos) 708

Attorney Docket No. 98282.000129 Page 4 of 7

Dated: 19 Feb	may 2014 lach	re clok	
	•	Rachael Louise Cl	ark
Witness Signature:		Date:	um nach zo
Witness Name:	JAMES MELLO	2	
Witness Address:	<u> 82 Noune Crove</u>	<u>, and</u> er in a	HAREOALE
Witness Signature:	Committee Contracting	Date:	13.03.14.
Witness Name:	TANGA QUALLE		
Witness Address:	4 Germoene Ac	<u>e No</u> le Bero	foro, Boigata

Attorney Docket No. 98282.000129 Page 5 of 7

Dated:	13 MAR	14 Midstar		
		Michelle Delbono		
Witness	Signature:		Date: 13 March 201	
Witness	Name:	JAMES MECLOR		
Witness ,	Address:	<u> 82 Youre Grove, Ou</u> cer	M CHARECOALE	
Witness S	Signature:	Maria	Date: <u>13.03.74</u> .	
Witness I	Name:	Tanya Swance		
Witness A	Address:	4 LIGHTHORNE AUC, DE, BO	ADMORD, BOID ATA.	

Date: 19/2/14

Witness Signature: Date: 19/2/14

Witness Name: JRR Scothern

Witness Address: 236 New Road, Strancross
Bansieg, 5th Yorks \$75 6GP

Witness Signature: Date: 19/2/14

Witness Name: VICTORIA WALDIE

Witness Address: 23 6 WX TON PUNCE, WAKEFIELD

WEISTON

Attorney Docket No. 98282.000129 Page 7 of 7

Dated:	Narch 2014	A.Loz	
	Paul Howard Lowing		
Witness Signature:	The state of the s	Date:	<u> </u>
Witness Name:	JAMES MELLOR		
Witness Address:	SZHAME GROVE,	<u>Carry</u>	VHAREOALE
Witness Signature:	C. January C.	Date:	1803.14
Witness Name:	TAMBO COMENSE		
Witness Address:	LLIGHORNE AUE, 1	<u>ol</u> c, Berora	es, Rowara

PATENT REEL: 032723 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 04/22/2014